

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2480/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

S. SHANMUGAVEL NADAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief )  
( With office report )  
With C.A.No.2479/2001 & C.A.No.2481/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Date : 05/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)  
in CA 2480/2001

Mr. S Sivasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

in CA 2479 & 2481

Mr. R Sundaravardan, Adv.  
Mr. RN Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva Kumaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in CA 2480/2001

Mr. S Aravindh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

in CA 2479 & 2481

Mr. KV Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed  
four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.  
Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file  
rejoinder affidavit. List after seven weeks.

Mr. R.Nedumaran, learned counsel, states  
that no steps have been taken to evict the  
petitioner. In view of the said statement, no  
interim order is required at present.

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)  
Court Master