

\206

C.A.No. 2480 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2480/2001

S. SHANMUGAVEL NADAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

With

C.A.No.2479/2001,

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

C.A.No.2481/2001,

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 29/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R Sundravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N Keswani, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S Aravind, Adv. for

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Pending hearing and disposal of the appeals parties are directed to maintain status quo as regards the possession of the property in dispute.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master